
GENERAL LAWS—Ca. 264, 256. 	 825 

CHAPTER 254. 

[Pub halted Apra 18, 1864.] 

AN ACT to ohange the time of holding the circuit court of the 
county of Milwaukee. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, representsal in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The-  terms of the circuit court in and Regular term& 
for the county of Milwaukee, shall hereafter be holden 
as follows: Commencing on the second Monday in Jan-
uary, fourth Monday in April, fourth Monday in Jane 
and third Monday in September: provided, that the Whoa petit jury 

petit jury for the January and April terms, shall be to b. °111.1  
called for the second Monday thereof, and that all acts 
and parts of acts conflicting herewith, be and the same 
are hereby repealed. 

SEarioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 81, 1864. 

CHAPTER 255. 

[Publitlied April 16, ]864.] 

AN ACT relating to appeals, and amendatory of section one hun-
dred and twenty-two of chapter one hundred and Afty-tlye of the 
general laws of 1868. 

Ths people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

BEcrrioN 1. Section one hundred and twenty- when deskloa 

two of chapter one hundred and fifty-five of the gen-  
eral laws of 1863, is hereby amended, by adding thereto 
as follows: "And provided, further, that the state su-
perintendent shall make and file his decision within 
thirty days Lfter the hearing thereof is closed, or in 
cases where appeal has already been heard but not de-
cided, then within thirty days after the publication of 
this act; and no decision of the state superintendent 
made or filed after the lapse of said times, respectively, 


